Page 1 of 4 of BVS 15 ATEX E 006 X Issue 01 – Jobnumber A 20220293 / 342710200
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
1
Translation
Type Examination Certificate

Power supply system type PSS1250-**-*-*-* and power supply modules type PSW1250 /
PSW1250-xxx- or type PSW1230 / PSW1230-xxx.
Type code:
PSS1250-**-*-*-*
Hot swapping capability
HS = yes
Null = no
Rack size
7 = 19 inch rack unit (for max 7 modules)
3 =   9 inch rack unit (for max 3 modules)
2 =   7 inch rack unit (for max 2 modules)
Output redundancy provision
1 = 1 x 150 A + 150 A redundancy (only for 19 inch
rack unit)
2 = 1 x 100 A + 100 A and 1 x 50 A + 50 A redundancy
(only for 19 inch rack unit)
3 = 3 x 50 A + 50 A redundancy (only for 19 inch
rack unit)
X = customized redundancy configuration
Diagnostic
D: system with diagnostic module
Null: system without diagnostic module
PSW1250-xxx / PSW1230-xxx: '-xxx' = non-Ex-relevant details of construction and function.
15.2 Description
The PSS1250-**-*-*-* power supply system is a 19” or 9” rack unit suitable to accept up to 6 or 2
plug-in power supply modules type PSM1250.
Each module type PSM1250 provides 21-28 V DC, 50 A output, input voltage range AC 100 to
264 V. Modules can be paralleled for load sharing purposes.
The PSW1250 / PSW1250-xxx or PSW1230 / PSW1230-xxx modules are stand-alone power
supply units, which need not be mounted in a 19” or 9” rack.
The Electrical characteristics of PSW1250 module is identical with parameters of PSM1250 module
installed in PSS1250-**-*-*-* rack.
In deviation from PSW1250 / PSW1250-xxx, PSW1230 / PSW1230-xxx provides 30 A output
current.
Reason for this issue:
- Updating of the standards
• EN 60079-0
• EN 60079-15
- Change of type of protection from "nA" to "ec”
Page 3 of 4 of BVS 15 ATEX E 006 X Issue 01 – Jobnumber A 20220293 / 342710200
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
15.3 Parameters
15.3.1 PSS1250--**-7-*-*
 Electrical data
Input
Rated voltage AC 100….264 V
Frequency range 48…62 Hz
Nominal current each module   14.5  A (100 V)
  6.2  A (230 V)
Output
Min. output voltage DC  21 V
Max. output voltage DC  28 V
Output current
PSS1250--**-7-1-* 150 A (for module 1&2&3&4&5&6)
PSS1250--**-7-2-* 150 A (100 A for module 1&2&3&4 and 50 A for module 5&6)
PSS1250--**-7-3-* 150 A (50 A for module 1&2, 50 A for module 3&4 and 50 A for module 5&6)
15.3.2 PSS1250--**-3-*-*
Electrical data
Input
Rated voltage AC  100….264 V
Frequency range  48…62 Hz
Nominal current each module    14.5   A (100 V)
   6.2  A (230 V)
Output
Min. output voltage DC  21 V
Max. output voltage DC  28 V
Output current  50 A
15.3.3 PSW1250 / PSW1250-xxx
Electrical data
Input